1. Run the wire you are monitoring through
aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a DIN rail or panel,
or suspend from wire with cable ties.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use 22- 14 AWG rated min. 75°C copper
wires only.
B. Make sure output impedance does not

AT - AC current sensor, 4-20 mA output
         loop powered
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power Supply
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE
FD- Fixed core, DIN or Panel
Current Ranges 0-200, 0-300 and 0-400A
 (See Model Number Key)
Power Supply 24VDC nominal (12-32VDC)
Output Signal 4-20mA, Loop Powered
Output Limit 28 mA
Accuracy 1.0% FS
Measurement True RMS or Average Responding
Frequency Range ATR:  20-400 Hz
 AT:     40-400 Hz, Sinusoidal
Isolation Voltage 3kV (tested to 5kV)
Response Time ATR Models: 1.4 sec. max
 AT Models: 0.30 sec.
 (10-90% of step change)
Case UL 94V-0 Flammabili ty rated
thermoplastic
Environmental -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
 0-95% RH non-condensing
 Pollution degree 2
 Altitude to 2000 meters
Approvals UL/cUL Listed
 RoHS Compliant
POWER SUPPLY:
24L- 24VDC Loop Powered
Measurement
R True RMS
(Blank) Average Responding
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
Phone: 800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax: 408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com AT/ATR 2/3/4-FD Series Inst.Rev 4 p/n 292000071
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1φ & 3φPower Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)12
17
22
27
180 380 580 780 980
Total Loop Impedance (Ohms)
Lo
op
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
D
C
)
32
Operating Range
                                        V (supply voltage) - 7.5V
                                                      0.025A
Maximum Loop Impedance
Loop impedance (ohms) =
Use a Class 2 power limited supply (maximum
40 VDC), protected with secondary fuse to limit
power to a maximum of 100VA.
AT & ATR 2, 3 & 4 SERIES
AC Current Transducers
4-20mA Output
True RMS or Average Responding